

## Microbunke 0,9 - 13,4 l

Art.nr: 10900-1



### Produktegenskaper

## Vispbunke 0,9 - 13,4 liter

Mikrovågssäker

Material: Polypropylen

Storlekar:

Volym, liter	Diameter yttre/inre mm	Höjd mm
0,9	160/135	65
1,7	200/175	80
2,9	235/210	100
4,3	275/240	110
6,6	325/290	120
9,2	355/320	150
13,4	395/350	170

### Förklaring om överensstämmelse/Declaration of compliance

Vi förklarar att produkten är avsedd att komma i direktkontakt med livsmedel enligt följande direktiv och förordningar:

- Kommissionens Förordning (EG) nr 1935/2004 om material och produkter avsedda att komma i kontakt med livsmedel
- Kommissionens Förordning (EG) nr 10/2011 om material och produkter av plast som är avsedda att komma i kontakt med livsmedel.
- Kommissionens Förordning (EG) nr 2023/2006 om god tillverkningspraxis när det gäller material och produkter avsedda att komma i kontakt med livsmedel.

*We hereby declare that the products above delivered by Bakers AB are approved for use in direct contact with food according to the following organizations and regulations:*

- *EU Regulation No 1935/2004 on materials and articles intended to come into contact with food.*
- *EU Regulation No 10/2011 on materials of plastic intended to come into contact with food.*
- *EU Regulation No 2023/2006 with amendments on good manufacturing practice for materials and articles intended to come into contact with food.*

Typ av livsmedel	Alla typer av livsmedel
Type of food stuff	All kinds of food stuff
Material	Propylen, PP
Material	Propylene, PP
Restriktioner	
Restrictions:	
Temp	+ 5 - 100°C
Temp	+ 5 - 100°C
Rengöring	Skall rengöras före användning.
Cleaning	Product should be cleaned before use.
Leverantörsnr	
Utfärdat av Issued by	Bakers AB, Storgatan 90, 365 31 LESSEBO - org nr 556260-8850
Kontakt Contact	info@bakers.se - tel 0478-31645 - www.bakers.se